
 


-- Options Summary --

     Output file:  CHEKPY.TXT
     Print options page? (Y,N)  Y
     Sort options: N
     Check statuses to select.:  *
     Check types to select.:  *
    Date Selection   From:  03/01/2020
     To:  03/31/2020
     Summary or Detail report? (S,D)  D
     Single or Double space summary report? (S,D)  D

BAT_CHEKPY executed by GALION_SJL on node NCOCC0:: at  1-APR-2020 17:08:54.40



 

Date: 04/01/2020                                    GALION CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                          Page:    1
Time:  5:08 pm                                        SORT BY VENDOR NAME                                                (CHEKPY)
                                            CHECK DATES BETWEEN 03/01/2020 AND 03/31/2020
                                                        ALL CHECKS SELECTED

                                TRAN    P.O.    IT   INVOICE         TRAN          ACCOUNT CODE DISTRIBUTION
 SEQ    DESCRIPTION             NUMBER  NUMBER  NO   NUMBER          DATE     TI FND FUNC OBJ SCC  SUBJ   OU  IL JOB     ITEM AMOUNT
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Check: 075378 Type: W Date: 03/05/20 Vendor: ADAM BROWN                     Vendor#: 890216 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:03/31/20 Bank:

 0001 ASST IS PRINCIPAL                 2000026 0010 MentalHealthCon 02/25/20 05 001 2421 439 0000 000000 008 00 000          66.70
                                                                                                        Check total:         $66.70

Check: 075379 Type: W Date: 03/05/20 Vendor: ALEXANDER SHARICK              Vendor#: 009765 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:03/31/20 Bank:

 0001 IS PRINCIPAL                      2000026 0009 ClosingGap2/11/ 02/26/20 05 001 2421 439 0000 000000 008 00 000          18.40
                                                                                                        Check total:         $18.40

Check: 075460 Type: W Date: 03/20/20 Vendor: ALEXANDER SHARICK              Vendor#: 009765 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:03/31/20 Bank:

 0001 IS PRINCIPAL                      2000026 0009 SST7 3/5/2020   03/08/20 05 001 2421 439 0000 000000 008 00 000          18.40
                                                                                                        Check total:         $18.40

Check: 075380 Type: W Date: 03/05/20 Vendor: AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES        Vendor#: 001224 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:03/31/20 Bank:

 0001 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2000014 0018 19MQ-RRYT-YFDY  02/15/20 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 000 00 015          56.97-
 0002 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2000014 0010 1Q6W-G7DC-376X  02/09/20 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 044          79.38
 0003 FOOD SERVICE Office Suppl         2000145 0001 16G6-47NP-4CCT  02/24/20 05 006 3120 519 0000 000000 002 00 000          97.81
 0004 Classroom trauma/sensory          2000947 0001 13Q9-7HDX-1DKQ  02/26/20 05 499 1270 519 9020 000000 008 00 000         325.68
 0005 Classroom trauma/sensory          2000947 0001 17FP-HCX3-N7X7  03/01/20 05 499 1270 519 9020 000000 008 00 000         201.78
 0006 Classroom trauma/sensory          2000947 0001 17MF-D4VG-3G6V  02/23/20 05 499 1270 519 9020 000000 008 00 000         123.31
 0007 Instructional supplies            2000959 0001 1QPJ-GC31-KP1P  02/14/20 05 001 1110 511 0000 000000 008 00 000         116.32
 0008 Mount-It! Large Tilting T         2000970 0001 1M1H-VP7F-46C7  02/20/20 05 001 2930 519 0000 000000 099 16 000          39.99
 0009 trueCABLE Cat6 Plenum (CM         2000970 0002 1M1H-VP7F-46C7  02/20/20 05 001 2930 519 0000 000000 099 16 000         156.99
 0010 Cable Matters DisplayPort         2000970 0003 1M1H-VP7F-46C7  02/20/20 05 001 1110 519 0000 000000 008 00 026           8.99
                                                                                                        Check total:      $1,093.28

Check: 075412 Type: W Date: 03/06/20 Vendor: AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES        Vendor#: 001224 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:03/31/20 Bank:

 0001 Stylus Pen Set of 36 for          2000992 0001 11DN-V7DY-4C1Y  02/20/20 05 001 1130 519 0000 000000 002 00 026         116.94
                                                                                                        Check total:        $116.94

Check: 075428 Type: W Date: 03/09/20 Vendor: AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES        Vendor#: 001224 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:03/31/20 Bank:

 0001 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2000014 0007 1NKL-NMX3-HXGK  02/10/20 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 009 00 015         255.88
 0002 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2000014 0007 1XRXTKPWG946    03/06/20 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 009 00 015          41.99
 0003 pen PO for the 2019-2020s         2001034 0001 177P-HJX-LTHW   03/07/20 05 018 4630 891 900M 000000 003 00 000         342.75
 0004 pen PO for the 2019-2020s         2001034 0001 17FP-HCX3-JDKC  02/29/20 05 018 4630 891 900M 000000 003 00 000         566.65
                                                                                                        Check total:      $1,207.27

Check: 075461 Type: W Date: 03/20/20 Vendor: AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES        Vendor#: 001224 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:03/31/20 Bank:

 0001 Classroom trauma/sensory          2000947 0001 1TL4-VR7C-WGQF  03/15/20 05 499 1270 519 9020 000000 008 00 000          47.64
                                                                                                        Check total:         $47.64

Check: 913758 Type: M Date: 03/06/20 Vendor: AMERICAN EXPRESS               Vendor#: 900009 Stat/Date:                     Bank:
                                               CPC
 0001 "Coffee Cart" Supplies            2000327 0002 Walmart MS1/30  03/06/20 05 001 1241 511 0000 000000 003 00 920          23.45
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 0002 Staff funded account for          2000416 0001 FlowCart 2/20   03/06/20 05 007 4600 891 900R 000000 008 00 000          41.99
                                                                                                        Check total:         $65.44

Check: 913759 Type: M Date: 03/06/20 Vendor: AMERICAN EXPRESS               Vendor#: 900009 Stat/Date:                     Bank:
                                               CPC
 0001 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2000014 0001 Afterma36402    02/21/20 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 015         265.00
 0002 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2000014 0001 BatteryJunc2/19 02/19/20 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 015         118.51
 0003 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2000014 0001 DrugMart2/26/20 02/26/20 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 015           3.74
 0004 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2000014 0001 Lowe’s 2/7/20   02/07/20 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 015         790.86
 0005 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2000014 0001 Lowe’s2/25      02/25/20 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 015         430.56
 0006 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2000014 0010 SamsClub2/10    02/10/20 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 044         478.64
 0007 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2000014 0010 SamsClub2/10/20 02/10/20 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 044         658.40
 0008 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2000014 0011 SamsClub2/20    02/20/20 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 000 00 001         199.98
 0009 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2000014 0016 Seville Classic 02/13/20 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 015 00 009         215.92
 0010 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2000014 0016 TSC2/27/20      02/27/20 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 015 00 009          30.48
 0011 ATHLETIC WORKERS-MS               2000086 0002 MF Athletic     02/20/20 05 300 4550 410 900M 000000 003 00 000          20.48-
 0012 Central Office Misc Suppl         2000211 0001 PAYPAL 1st      02/09/20 05 001 2510 490 0000 000000 000 00 000           6.90
 0013 Central Office Misc Suppl         2000211 0001 PAYPAL 2nd      02/09/20 05 001 2510 490 0000 000000 000 00 000           6.90
 0014 Central Office Misc Suppl         2000211 0001 Tim Horton’s    02/05/20 05 001 2510 490 0000 000000 000 00 000          27.08
 0015 Central Office Misc Suppl         2000211 0001 UPS 2/11/2020   02/11/20 05 001 2510 490 0000 000000 000 00 000          82.90
 0016 FAX LINES - ALL SCHOOLS           2000212 0001 eFax 1375703    02/16/20 05 001 2421 441 0000 000000 000 00 099         102.53
 0017 School Quality Improvemen         2000428 0002 WoodburnPress   02/25/20 05 572 1270 511 9920 000000 003 00 000         593.92
 0018 FOOD FOR FACULTY, RETIREM         2000429 0001 DrugMart2/18    02/18/20 05 007 4600 891 900M 000000 003 00 000          46.47
 0019 eTECH CONFERENCE SY 19.20         2000613 0001 Hilton1152/Q2D  02/14/20 05 001 2290 415 0000 000000 000 00 000         421.30
 0020 ONE NIGHT FEB. 6TH FORFOO         2000664 0001 Hilton269/Q2SO  02/08/20 05 300 4516 439 900S 000000 002 00 000         139.00
 0021 TWO NIGHTS FEB. 6TH & FEB         2000664 0002 Hilton278/Q2SO  02/09/20 05 300 4516 439 900S 000000 002 00 000         278.00
 0022 Hotel stay (2 nights), Pa         2000687 0001 Westin Hotel    02/04/20 05 001 1110 439 0000 000000 008 00 035           9.45-
 0023 Hotel stay (2 nights), Pa         2000687 0002 Westin Hotel    02/04/20 05 001 1110 439 0000 000000 006 00 035           9.45-
 0024 Staff and student recogni         2000692 0001 Meijer2/17/20   02/17/20 05 018 4630 891 900R 000000 008 00 000          52.22
 0025 Staff and student recogni         2000692 0001 RiteAid2/17     02/17/20 05 018 4630 891 900R 000000 008 00 000          11.70
 0026 Accompaniment Tracks - Em         2000919 0001 BroadwayLicensi 01/28/20 05 200 4112 891 904S 000000 002 00 000         200.00
 0027 Production Package A              2000919 0002 BroadwayLicensi 01/28/20 05 200 4112 891 904S 000000 002 00 000         950.00
 0028 Shipping                          2000919 0003 BroadwayLicensi 01/28/20 05 200 4112 891 904S 000000 002 00 000         125.00
 0029 Flight                            2000920 0002 SouthwestAirlin 01/28/20 05 590 2213 439 9020 000000 006 00 000         289.96
 0030 OASBO Conference Registra         2000921 0001 OASBO Conf Reg  01/30/20 05 001 2510 439 0000 000000 000 00 030         425.00
 0031 CROSS COUNTRY SUPPLIES            2000923 0001 AmazonHS1/30/20 01/30/20 05 300 4543 510 900S 000000 002 00 000         149.90
 0032 OASBO CLASS REGISTRATION          2000937 0001 Budget&Forecast 02/06/20 05 001 2510 439 0000 000000 000 00 030         240.00
 0033 OASBO CLASS REGISTRATION          2000937 0001 OASBO 65797     02/04/20 05 001 2510 439 0000 000000 000 00 030         370.00
 0034 Candy Gram Fund Raiser            2000950 0001 Meijer 2/9/2020 02/09/20 05 200 4610 891 913S 000000 002 00 000         103.04
 0035 Music Program "It’s a Hit         2000951 0001 PlankRoadPublis 02/10/20 05 001 1110 511 0000 120400 006 00 000          79.95
 0036 This would be the cost of         2000951 0002 PlankRoadPublis 02/10/20 05 001 1110 511 0000 120400 006 00 000           9.59
 0037 GBC Pinnacle 27 EZload ro         2000952 0001 Amazon.com2/05/ 02/05/20 05 001 1110 511 0000 000000 006 16 000         401.78
 0038 Stikki Works STK01420BN S         2000952 0002 Amazon.com2/05/ 02/05/20 05 001 1110 511 0000 000000 006 16 000          38.39
 0039 estimated taxes                   2000952 0003 Amazon.com2/05/ 02/05/20 05 001 1110 511 0000 000000 006 16 000          32.00
 0040 Your Students, My Student         2000975 0001 Amazon.com2/11  02/11/20 05 001 1110 519 0000 000000 006 00 038          57.04
 0041 From Goals to Growth:Inte         2000975 0002 Amazon.com2/11  02/11/20 05 001 1110 519 0000 000000 006 00 038          43.50
 0042 estimated tax                     2000975 0003 Amazon.com2/11  02/11/20 05 001 1110 519 0000 000000 006 00 038           7.30
 0043 OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR FACUL         2000979 0001 Walmart.com2/18 02/18/20 05 007 4600 891 900S 000000 002 00 000          57.38
 0044 OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR FACUL         2000979 0001 Walmart.com2/25 02/25/20 05 007 4600 891 900S 000000 002 00 000           5.87-
 0045 FLOWER BASKET ARRANGEMENT         2000982 0001 Gibson Florist  02/05/20 05 007 4600 891 900S 000000 002 00 000          74.85
 0046 2 CASES OF LARGE NITRILEG         2000994 0001 Amazon 2/26/20  02/26/20 05 001 1130 511 0000 132230 002 00 000          54.25
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 0047 2 CASES OF LARGE NITRILEG         2000994 0001 Amazon.com2/24  02/24/20 05 001 1130 511 0000 132230 002 00 000         112.76
 0048 2 CASES OF LARGE NITRILEG         2000994 0001 Amazon.com2/28  02/28/20 05 001 1130 511 0000 132230 002 00 000          56.38-
 0049 SWIMMING ACTIVITY (STATE)         2000995 0001 Home2Suites2/22 02/22/20 05 300 4558 439 900S 000000 002 00 000         870.00
 0050 SWIMMING ACTIVITY (STATE)         2000995 0002 Home2Suites2/22 02/22/20 05 300 4558 439 900S 000000 002 00 000          78.30
 0051 Dum Dum Suckers                   2000996 0001 SamsClub2/12    02/12/20 05 018 4630 891 900D 000000 006 00 000          13.12
 0052 Pepsi,                            2000996 0002 SamsClub2/17    02/17/20 05 018 4630 891 900D 000000 006 00 000           3.67
 0053 Diet Pepsi                        2000996 0003 SamsClub2/17    02/17/20 05 018 4630 891 900D 000000 006 00 000           3.67
 0054 Diet Mt. Dew                      2000996 0004 SamsClub2/17    02/17/20 05 018 4630 891 900D 000000 006 00 000           3.66
 0055 tax                               2000996 0005 SamsClub2/17    02/17/20 05 018 4630 891 900D 000000 006 00 000           0.77
 0056 pen PO for the 2019-2020s         2001034 0001 Robotevents 2nd 02/28/20 05 018 4630 891 900M 000000 003 00 000          85.00
 0057 pen PO for the 2019-2020s         2001034 0001 Robotevents 3rd 02/28/20 05 018 4630 891 900M 000000 003 00 000          80.00
 0058 pen PO for the 2019-2020s         2001034 0001 Robotevents2/28 02/28/20 05 018 4630 891 900M 000000 003 00 000         185.00
                                                                                                        Check total:     $10,004.26

Check: 075381 Type: W Date: 03/05/20 Vendor: AMY CLINE                      Vendor#: 009251 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:03/31/20 Bank:

 0001 BLANKET PO - CERTIFIEDTRA         2000027 0001 ESL StudentWksp 03/03/20 05 001 1130 439 0000 000000 002 00 035          46.00
 0002 BLANKET PO - CERTIFIEDTRA         2000027 0001 MentalHealthFEB 03/03/20 05 001 1130 439 0000 000000 002 00 035          92.85
                                                                                                        Check total:        $138.85

Check: 075462 Type: W Date: 03/20/20 Vendor: AMY HEYDINGER                  Vendor#: 008317 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 BLANKET PO - CERTIFIEDTRA         2000027 0002 MotivatingMar20 03/16/20 05 001 1120 439 0000 000000 003 00 035          10.00
                                                                                                        Check total:         $10.00

Check: 075429 Type: W Date: 03/09/20 Vendor: AMY TYREE                      Vendor#: 006028 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:03/31/20 Bank:

 0001 BLANKET PO - CERTIFIEDTRA         2000027 0001 Prof Dev 3-5-20 03/05/20 05 001 1130 439 0000 000000 002 00 035          20.70
                                                                                                        Check total:         $20.70

Check: 075382 Type: W Date: 03/05/20 Vendor: AWARD DECALS INC MALLORY HIRNE Vendor#: 009950 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:03/31/20 Bank:
                                               AWARD DECALS, INC.
 0001 PAWS 1                            2001009 0001 5115396A        02/20/20 05 300 4516 510 900S 000000 002 00 000         169.66
 0002 MULTI STRIPE STYLE 2              2001009 0002 5115396A        02/20/20 05 300 4516 510 900S 000000 002 00 000         256.75
 0003 CIRCLE CUT PW 1-4                 2001009 0003 5115396A        02/20/20 05 300 4516 510 900S 000000 002 00 000         200.00
 0004 FREIGHT                           2001009 0004 5115396A        02/20/20 05 300 4516 510 900S 000000 002 00 000          16.95
                                                                                                        Check total:        $643.36

Check: 075413 Type: W Date: 03/06/20 Vendor: CARDINAL BUS SALES & SERVICE   Vendor#: 006672 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:03/31/20 Bank:

 0001 BLANKET P.O. - TRANSPORTA         2000926 0001 11205FEB2020    02/29/20 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009         396.93
 0002 BLANKET P.O. - TRANSPORTA         2000926 0002 11205FEB2020    02/29/20 05 001 2840 423 0000 000000 000 00 009       1,306.10
                                                                                                        Check total:      $1,703.03

Check: 075463 Type: W Date: 03/20/20 Vendor: CATAPULT LEARNING WEST, LLC    Vendor#: 001054 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:03/31/20 Bank:

 0001 BEST School - A Keller            2000052 0001 INV93630        03/10/20 05 001 1246 411 0000 000000 000 00 018       3,985.00
 0002 BEST School - C Patrick           2000052 0002 INV93630        03/10/20 05 001 1246 411 0000 000000 000 00 018       4,011.40
 0003 BEST School - G McCoy             2000052 0005 INV93630        03/10/20 05 001 1246 411 0000 000000 000 00 018       4,185.00
 0004 BEST School - K Clark             2000052 0006 INV93630        03/10/20 05 001 1246 411 0000 000000 000 00 018       3,610.50
                                                                                                        Check total:     $15,791.90
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Check: 075383 Type: W Date: 03/05/20 Vendor: CDWG                           Vendor#: 006137 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:03/31/20 Bank:

 0001 Samsung BE43R BER Series          2000971 0001 WWZ3673         02/20/20 05 001 2930 519 0000 000000 099 16 000         320.24
                                                                                                        Check total:        $320.24

Check: 075430 Type: W Date: 03/09/20 Vendor: CENTRAL OHIO FARMERS CO-OP     Vendor#: 006949 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:03/31/20 Bank:

 0001 FUEL FOR DIESEL TANK              2000001 0001 GALIONCSD2/29/2 02/29/20 05 001 2840 582 0000 000000 000 00 009       4,875.60
                                                                                                        Check total:      $4,875.60

Check: 075384 Type: W Date: 03/05/20 Vendor: CHARLENE PARKINSON             Vendor#: 009252 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:03/31/20 Bank:

 0001 SMALL CLAIMS COURT EXPENS         2001027 0001 Case-Rcpt168171 02/27/20 05 001 2940 851 0000 000000 000 00 020         100.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $100.00

Check: 075414 Type: W Date: 03/06/20 Vendor: CINTAS CORPORATION #003        Vendor#: 000220 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:03/31/20 Bank:
                                               LOCATION 304
 0001 2019/20 BUS MECHANIC UNIF         2000044 0001 4042986364      02/18/20 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009          68.14
 0002 2019/20 BUS MECHANIC UNIF         2000044 0001 4D41823500      02/04/20 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009          67.68
 0003 2019/20 BUS MECHANIC UNIF         2000044 0001 4D42361BS3      02/11/20 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009          68.14
 0004 2019/20 BUS MECHANIC UNIF         2000044 0001 4D43623595      02/25/20 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009          81.14
                                                                                                        Check total:        $285.10

Check: 075431 Type: W Date: 03/09/20 Vendor: CITY OF GALION                 Vendor#: 000077 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:03/31/20 Bank:
                                               UTILITIES BILLING OFFICE
 0001 ELECTRICITY - CENTRAL OFF         2000004 0007 A08-00800-01MAR 03/03/20 05 001 2720 451 0000 000000 000 00 001         208.53
 0002 WATER - CENTRAL OFFICE            2000004 0015 A08-00800-01MAR 03/03/20 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 000 00 001         942.86
 0003 ELECTRICITY - HIGH SCHOOL         2000004 0001 A08-02200-00MAR 03/03/20 05 001 2720 451 0000 000000 002 00 000       7,871.49
 0004 ELECTRICITY - MIDDLE SCHO         2000004 0002 A08-02200-00MAR 03/03/20 05 001 2720 451 0000 000000 003 00 000       7,871.50
 0005 ELECTRICITY - INTERMEDIAT         2000004 0003 A08-02200-00MAR 03/03/20 05 001 2720 451 0000 000000 008 00 000       7,871.50
 0006 ELECTRICITY - PRIMARY SCH         2000004 0004 A08-02200-00MAR 03/03/20 05 001 2720 451 0000 000000 006 00 000       7,871.50
 0007 WATER - HIGH SCHOOL               2000004 0008 A08-02200-00MAR 03/03/20 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 002 00 000           1.50
 0008 WATER - MIDDLE SCHOOL             2000004 0009 A08-02200-00MAR 03/03/20 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 003 00 000           1.50
 0009 WATER - INTERMEDIATE SCHO         2000004 0010 A08-02200-00MAR 03/03/20 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 008 00 000           1.50
 0010 WATER - PRIMARY SCHOOL            2000004 0011 A08-02200-00MAR 03/03/20 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 006 00 000           1.50
 0011 WATER - HIGH SCHOOL               2000004 0008 A08-02210-00MAR 03/03/20 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 002 00 000         554.95
 0012 WATER - MIDDLE SCHOOL             2000004 0009 A08-02220-00MAR 03/03/20 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 003 00 000         471.67
 0013 WATER - INTERMEDIATE SCHO         2000004 0010 A08-02230-00MAR 03/03/20 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 008 00 000         560.95
 0014 WATER - PRIMARY SCHOOL            2000004 0011 A08-02240-00MAR 03/03/20 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 006 00 000         572.11
 0015 ELECTRICITY - TRANS CTR           2000004 0005 A08-02250-00MAR 03/03/20 05 001 2720 451 0000 000000 000 00 009         527.87
 0016 WATER - TRANS CTR                 2000004 0012 A08-02250-00MAR 03/03/20 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 000 00 009          41.53
 0017 ELECTRICITY - STADIUM             2000004 0006 A10-01450-00MAR 03/03/20 05 001 2720 451 0000 000000 000 00 011         767.46
 0018 WATER - STADIUM/SPRINKLER         2000004 0013 A10-01450-00MAR 03/03/20 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 000 00 011         109.87
 0019 WATER - STADIUM/SPRINKLER         2000004 0013 A10-01452-00MAR 03/03/20 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 000 00 011           6.26
 0020 WATER - STADIUM/SPRINKLER         2000004 0013 A10-01460-00MAR 03/03/20 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 000 00 011         618.86
 0021 ELECTRICITY - TRANS CTR           2000004 0005 A12-00200-00MAR 03/03/20 05 001 2720 451 0000 000000 000 00 009         395.79
 0022 WATER - TRANS CTR                 2000004 0012 A12-00200-00MAR 03/03/20 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 000 00 009         141.26
                                                                                                        Check total:     $37,411.96

Check: 075415 Type: W Date: 03/06/20 Vendor: COCA-COLA BOTTLING CO CONSOLID Vendor#: 001218 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:03/31/20 Bank:
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                                               CCBCC OPERATIONS, LLC
 0001 MS - Coca-Cola products           2000024 0002 2070204394      02/06/20 05 006 3120 560 0000 000000 003 00 000         199.75
 0002 HS - Coca-Cola products           2000024 0001 2070204450      02/29/20 05 006 3120 560 0000 000000 002 00 000         266.50
                                                                                                        Check total:        $466.25

Check: 075464 Type: W Date: 03/20/20 Vendor: COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO,INC       Vendor#: 000078 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 GAS SERVICES-BUS GRG              2000003 0001 FEBRUARY 2020   03/11/20 05 001 2720 453 0000 000000 000 00 009         259.29
 0002 GAS SERVICES-ADMN CTR             2000003 0002 FEBRUARY 2020   03/11/20 05 001 2720 453 0000 000000 000 00 001          51.83
 0003 GAS SERVICES-M.S.                 2000003 0003 FEBRUARY 2020   03/11/20 05 001 2720 453 0000 000000 003 00 000         757.64
 0004 GAS SERVICES-ELEM                 2000003 0004 FEBRUARY 2020   03/11/20 05 001 2720 453 0000 000000 008 00 000         541.73
 0005 GAS SERVICES-FIELD HS             2000003 0005 FEBRUARY 2020   03/11/20 05 001 2720 453 0000 000000 000 00 010          51.20
 0006 GAS SERVICES-STADIUM              2000003 0006 FEBRUARY 2020   03/11/20 05 001 2720 453 0000 000000 000 00 010         354.51
 0007 GAS SERVICES-H.S.                 2000003 0007 FEBRUARY 2020   03/11/20 05 001 2720 453 0000 000000 002 00 000       1,040.51
                                                                                                        Check total:      $3,056.71

Check: 075465 Type: W Date: 03/20/20 Vendor: CRAWFORD COUNTY SHERIFF’S      Vendor#: 007511 Stat/Date:                     Bank:
                                                 OFFICE
 0001 2019/20 FINGERPRINTING-RE         2000035 0001 February 2020   03/04/20 05 001 2310 419 0000 000000 000 00 020         214.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $214.00

Check: 075432 Type: W Date: 03/09/20 Vendor: DAVIS & NEWCOMER ELEVATOR CO   Vendor#: 001053 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:03/31/20 Bank:

 0001 2018/19 ANNUAL HS ELEVMai         2000049 0001 0049291         02/24/20 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 002 00 000         175.00
 0002 2018/19 ANNUAL MS ELEVMai         2000049 0002 0049292         02/24/20 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 003 00 000         175.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $350.00

Check: 075385 Type: W Date: 03/05/20 Vendor: DORIS WEALS                    Vendor#: 004621 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:03/31/20 Bank:

 0001 BLANKET PO - CERTIFIEDTRA         2000027 0002 CloseGap2/11/20 02/11/20 05 001 1120 439 0000 000000 003 00 035          27.78
                                                                                                        Check total:         $27.78

Check: 075386 Type: W Date: 03/05/20 Vendor: DOUG HUNT                      Vendor#: 009898 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:03/31/20 Bank:

 0001 REIMBURSEMENT FOR SOFTBAL         2001041 0001 Softball Clinic 12/28/20 05 300 4534 439 900S 000000 002 00 000         255.00
 0002 NW DISTRICT SOFTBALL DUES         2001042 0001 0389826         01/18/20 05 300 4590 840 900S 000000 002 00 000          35.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $290.00

Check: 913736 Type: M Date: 03/05/20 Vendor: ELAVON, INC.                   Vendor#: 900030 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 Equipment Lease                   2000012 0001 LeasePymtMAR’20 03/05/20 05 001 2530 419 0000 000000 000 00 000          38.20
                                                                                                        Check total:         $38.20

Check: 913746 Type: M Date: 03/02/20 Vendor: ELAVON, INC.                   Vendor#: 900030 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 Equipment Lease                   2000012 0001 Merchant SvcFee 03/02/20 05 001 2530 419 0000 000000 000 00 000         107.96
                                                                                                        Check total:        $107.96

Check: 913747 Type: M Date: 03/02/20 Vendor: ELAVON, INC.                   Vendor#: 900030 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 Merchant Service Fee              2000013 0001 Merchant SvcFee 03/02/20 05 300 4590 419 900S 000000 002 00 000         107.95
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                                                                                                        Check total:        $107.95

Check: 075387 Type: W Date: 03/05/20 Vendor: ELIZABETH ICE                  Vendor#: 001058 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:03/31/20 Bank:

 0001 BLANKET PO - CERTIFIEDTRA         2000027 0002 OAGC SpringAcad 02/25/20 05 001 1120 439 0000 000000 003 00 035         115.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $115.00

Check: 075427 Type: B Date: 03/09/20 Vendor: ERICA PETTY                    Vendor#: 001376 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:03/31/20 Bank:

 0001 Lunch Refund - Christian   201218         0001                 03/09/20 03 006 1512     0000 000000 003                 70.20
 0002 Lunch Refund - Carson Pet  201218         0002                 03/09/20 03 006 1512     0000 000000 003                100.05
 0003 Instruct Refund-Christian  201218         0003                 03/09/20 03 001 1740     0000 180000 003                 12.50
 0004 Instruct Refund - Carson   201218         0004                 03/09/20 03 001 1740     0000 180000 003                 12.50
 0005 Tech Refund - Christian P  201218         0005                 03/09/20 03 001 1790     9017 290045 003                 20.00
 0006 Tech Refund - Carson Pett  201218         0006                 03/09/20 03 001 1790     9017 290045 003                 20.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $235.25

Check: 075433 Type: W Date: 03/09/20 Vendor: FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC. Vendor#: 003517 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:03/31/20 Bank:

 0001 GHS yearly library books          2000983 0001 0661970         02/20/20 05 001 1130 511 0000 180000 002 16 000       1,630.76
 0002 GHS yearly library books          2000983 0001 661970A         02/28/20 05 001 1130 511 0000 180000 002 16 000         446.77
                                                                                                        Check total:      $2,077.53

Check: 075434 Type: W Date: 03/09/20 Vendor: FOX PLUMBING & HEATING         Vendor#: 000198 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:03/31/20 Bank:
                                               INC.
 0001 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2000014 0002 202036853       02/29/20 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 001 00 015         115.92
                                                                                                        Check total:        $115.92

Check: 075388 Type: W Date: 03/05/20 Vendor: FRIENDS                        Vendor#: 005949 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:03/31/20 Bank:

 0001 LAMINATE FOR GMS                  2000986 0001 1347437-0       02/25/20 05 001 1120 511 0000 180000 003 16 000          58.78
                                                                                                        Check total:         $58.78

Check: 075389 Type: W Date: 03/05/20 Vendor: FRIENDS                        Vendor#: 006868 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:03/31/20 Bank:

 0001 Blanket PO for office sup         2000189 0001 1349576-0       02/27/20 05 001 1120 511 0000 180000 003 16 000          31.98
 0002 TRANSPORTATION OFFICE SUP         2000844 0001 1349574-0       02/27/20 05 001 2840 512 0000 000000 000 00 009         100.19
 0003 MMM600818 - SCOTCH GLUEST         2000914 0001 1345874-0       02/25/20 05 001 1130 511 0000 000000 002 00 000          13.39
 0004 CRAYOLA MARKERS - 8 PK            2000914 0002 1345874-0       02/25/20 05 001 1130 511 0000 000000 002 00 000           9.18
 0005 PINK CONSTRUCTION PAPER -         2000914 0003 1345874-0       02/25/20 05 001 1130 511 0000 000000 002 00 000           1.65
 0006 GRAY CONSTRUCTION PAPER -         2000914 0004 1345874-0       02/25/20 05 001 1130 511 0000 000000 002 00 000           3.24
 0007 BLUE CONSTRUCTION PAPER -         2000914 0005 1345874-0       02/25/20 05 001 1130 511 0000 000000 002 00 000           2.98
 0008 BLACK CONSTRUCTION PAPER          2000914 0006 1345874-0       02/25/20 05 001 1130 511 0000 000000 002 00 000           3.30
 0009 RED CONSTRUCTION PAPER -P         2000914 0007 1345874-0       02/25/20 05 001 1130 511 0000 000000 002 00 000           4.78
 0010 PAPER TRIMMER - FEL541270         2000914 0008 1345874-0       02/25/20 05 001 1130 511 0000 000000 002 00 000          12.99
 0011 FSK94167096 - FISKAR SCIS         2000914 0009 1345874-0       02/25/20 05 001 1130 511 0000 000000 002 00 000           6.52
 0012 folders, binders, binderc         2001012 0001 1349598-0       02/27/20 05 001 1110 511 0000 000000 006 16 000         118.33
                                                                                                        Check total:        $308.53

Check: 075435 Type: W Date: 03/09/20 Vendor: FRIENDS                        Vendor#: 006868 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:03/31/20 Bank:
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 0001 OFFICE SUPPLIES-SUPT.             2000032 0001 1352942-0       03/06/20 05 001 2411 512 0000 000000 000 00 001          45.91
                                                                                                        Check total:         $45.91

Check: 075466 Type: W Date: 03/20/20 Vendor: FRIENDS                        Vendor#: 006868 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:03/31/20 Bank:

 0001 TRANSPORTATION OFFICE SUP         2000844 0001 1355663-0       03/13/20 05 001 2840 512 0000 000000 000 00 009          49.64
                                                                                                        Check total:         $49.64

Check: 075436 Type: W Date: 03/09/20 Vendor: FUN AND FUNCTION               Vendor#: 008655 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:03/31/20 Bank:

 0001 Classroom trauma/sensory          2000947 0001 0429891         02/27/20 05 499 1270 519 9020 000000 008 00 000         525.33
                                                                                                        Check total:        $525.33

Check: 075467 Type: W Date: 03/20/20 Vendor: G. & L. SUPPLY COMPANY         Vendor#: 000435 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:03/31/20 Bank:

 0001 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2000014 0010 0637580         03/09/20 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 044         285.07
 0002 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2000014 0010 0637606         03/09/20 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 044         339.31
 0003 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2000014 0010 0637607         03/09/20 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 044         357.96
 0004 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2000014 0010 0637608         03/09/20 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 044         571.15
 0005 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2000014 0010 0637609         03/09/20 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 044         363.69
 0006 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2000014 0010 0637610         03/09/20 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 044         121.88
 0007 BLANKET PO - MAINTENANCE          2000014 0010 0637650         03/09/20 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 044         127.62
                                                                                                        Check total:      $2,166.68

Check: 075437 Type: W Date: 03/09/20 Vendor: GALION CITY HEALTH DEPT.       Vendor#: 001205 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:03/31/20 Bank:

 0001 CONTRACTED NURSING SERVIC         2000660 0001 February 2020   03/03/20 05 467 2134 413 0000 000000 000 00 040       3,712.50
                                                                                                        Check total:      $3,712.50

Check: 913738 Type: C Date: 03/13/20 Vendor: GALION CITY SCHOOLS            Vendor#: 000100 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:03/13/20 Bank:
                                               PAYROLL ACCOUNT
 0001 Payroll - pay date 03/13/         2001064 0001                          05 001 1110 111 0000 000000 006 01 205      13,964.35
      Payroll - pay date 03/13/         2001064 0002                          05 001 1110 111 0000 000000 006 02 205      13,639.08
      Payroll - pay date 03/13/         2001064 0003                          05 001 1110 111 0000 000000 006 14 205      13,053.26
      Payroll - pay date 03/13/         2001064 0004                          05 001 1110 111 0000 000000 008 03 205      15,867.74
      Payroll - pay date 03/13/         2001064 0005                          05 001 1110 111 0000 000000 008 04 205      12,210.42
      Payroll - pay date 03/13/         2001064 0006                          05 001 1110 111 0000 000000 008 05 205      19,569.92
      Payroll - pay date 03/13/         2001064 0007                          05 001 1110 111 0000 020000 006 16 205         950.91
      Payroll - pay date 03/13/         2001064 0008                          05 001 1110 111 0000 020000 008 16 205         950.90
      Payroll - pay date 03/13/         2001064 0009                          05 001 1110 111 0000 080300 006 16 205       1,329.93
      Payroll - pay date 03/13/         2001064 0010                          05 001 1110 111 0000 080300 008 16 205       1,329.92
      Payroll - pay date 03/13/         2001064 0011                          05 001 1110 111 0000 120400 006 16 205         831.21
      Payroll - pay date 03/13/         2001064 0012                          05 001 1110 111 0000 120400 008 16 205         831.21
      Payroll - pay date 03/13/         2001064 0013                          05 001 1110 111 0000 120500 008 16 205         290.92
      Payroll - pay date 03/13/         2001064 0014                          05 001 1110 112 0000 000000 006 00 200       1,192.50
      Payroll - pay date 03/13/         2001064 0015                          05 001 1110 112 0000 000000 008 00 200         120.00
      Payroll - pay date 03/13/         2001064 0016                          05 001 1110 141 0000 000000 006 00 505       3,100.21
      Payroll - pay date 03/13/         2001064 0017                          05 001 1110 141 0000 000000 008 00 505       1,527.81
      Payroll - pay date 03/13/         2001064 0018                          05 001 1120 111 0000 000000 003 16 230       2,859.35
      Payroll - pay date 03/13/         2001064 0019                          05 001 1120 111 0000 020000 003 00 205       1,595.91
      Payroll - pay date 03/13/         2001064 0020                          05 001 1120 111 0000 050156 003 07 205       5,599.00
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      Payroll - pay date 03/13/         2001064 0021                          05 001 1120 111 0000 050156 003 08 205       5,226.62
      Payroll - pay date 03/13/         2001064 0022                          05 001 1120 111 0000 080300 003 00 205       3,113.41
      Payroll - pay date 03/13/         2001064 0023                          05 001 1120 111 0000 110000 003 06 205       2,531.96
      Payroll - pay date 03/13/         2001064 0024                          05 001 1120 111 0000 110000 003 07 205       2,094.69
      Payroll - pay date 03/13/         2001064 0025                          05 001 1120 111 0000 110000 003 08 205       2,739.65
      Payroll - pay date 03/13/         2001064 0026                          05 001 1120 111 0000 120400 003 00 205         997.44
      Payroll - pay date 03/13/         2001064 0027                          05 001 1120 111 0000 120500 003 00 205         872.77
      Payroll - pay date 03/13/         2001064 0028                          05 001 1120 111 0000 130000 003 06 205       2,287.46
      Payroll - pay date 03/13/         2001064 0029                          05 001 1120 111 0000 130000 003 07 205       2,194.38
      Payroll - pay date 03/13/         2001064 0030                          05 001 1120 111 0000 130000 003 08 205       2,580.46
      Payroll - pay date 03/13/         2001064 0031                          05 001 1120 111 0000 150000 003 06 205       2,859.35
      Payroll - pay date 03/13/         2001064 0032                          05 001 1120 111 0000 150000 003 07 205       2,859.35